

Franklin County Municipal Court

LORI M. TYACK

Clerk of Court 375 S. HIGH ST., COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

State of Ohio
County of Franklin
City of Columbus

V: H. Douglas Talbott
DEFENDANT

FILED
2006 FEB 10 PM 2:53
FRANKLIN COUNTY
MUNICIPAL COURT
LORI M. TYACK
TIME STAMP

COMPLAINT

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that the above named defendant, at Franklin County / Columbus, Ohio, on or about the 25th day of July, 2004 ~~did~~ knowingly conceal or misrepresent contributions given to campaign committees, to wit: did make campaign contributions in his own name from his Hurst Government Consulting bank account in Franklin County, OH to the campaigns of Ohioans for Justice O'Donnell (check no. 1708 -- \$1,000.00); Lanzinger for Justice Campaign (check no. 1709 -- \$1,000.00); and Committee to Re-elect Chief Justice Moyer (check no. 1710 -- \$1,000.00) at a fundraising event hosted by Thomas Noe knowing that the contributions made were funded by Thomas Noe and given at Noe's direction ...

in violation of section 3517.13 (a) City Code, a Misdemeanor Felony of the Unclassified degree.

Complainant Thomas P. Charles SIGNATURE
THOMAS P. CHARLES PRINT FULL NAME
OHIO INSPECTOR GENERAL ADDRESS OR AGENCY & ASSIGNMENT
Col CITY
OH STATE
4300 ZIP CODE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 10th day of February, 2006

Clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court
By LARA N. BAKER
CLERK / DEPUTY CLERK / NOTARY PUBLIC / PEACE OFFICER



LARA N. BAKER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 ORC

Notary Seal & Expiration Date

ARREST WARRANT

To any law enforcement officer of the State of Ohio:
You are hereby commanded to arrest the above named defendant and bring him/her before the Franklin County Municipal Court without unnecessary delay, to answer to the complaint hereon. WHEN APPLICABLE, IN ACCORDANCE TO CRIMINAL RULE #4, THE WARRANT HAS BEEN ISSUED BEFORE THE DEFENDANT HAS APPEARED AND THE BAIL PROVISION CRIMINAL RULE 46 SHALL APPLY. ARRAIGNMENT COURT IS HELD IN COURTROOM 4C AT 9:00 AM., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

Clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court
Slate # Control #
By DEPUTY DATE

Complaint Number 1145303 Issuing Officer _____ Badge Number _____

Case No. 06/3631-1 WARRANT SUMMONS MISDEMEANOR CITATION

Charge: Electronic Prohibitions

Section Number 3517.13 (a) City Code O.R.C. Offense Date 7/25/04 Offense Time N/A AM PM

Offense Location 8 East Long St., 10th Floor Suspect Cruiser Dist. _____

Name Talbott H. Douglas
FIRST MIDDLE

Street _____

City _____ State _____ Zip _____

SEX M RACE _____ HGT 5'7" WGT 210 HAIR BR EYES GR

DOB _____ S.S.# _____ DL / ID.# _____

SUMMONS: Read Notice #1 on reverse side.
You MUST appear in courtroom 4C or 15C on the date and time indicated, personally served the defendant a copy of this Summons on 2/10/06 Signature Lara N. Baker

Type of SUMMONS Service Requested:
 Personal Certified Mail

CITATION: Read Notice #2 on reverse side.
Court appearance is OPTIONAL. You may contest this citation by appearing in COURTROOM 4C COURTROOM 15C on the date and time indicated.

COURT DATE & TIME
02/10/2006 : : AM PM
MONTH DAY YEAR TIME

This is not an admission of guilt. An ARREST WARRANT will be issued if you do not properly respond to this charge.

Franklin County Municipal Court

LORI TYACK
Clerk of Court 375 S. HIGH ST., COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

State of Ohio
County of Franklin
City of Columbus

V: H. Douglas Talbott
DEFENDANT

FILED

2006 FEB 10 PH 2: 53

FRANKLIN COUNTY
MUNICIPAL COURT
LORI M. TYACK
TIME STAMP

OTHER JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that the above named defendant, at Franklin County / Columbus, Ohio, on or about the 15th day of April, 2005, being a public official within the jurisdiction of the Ohio Ethics Commission, to wit: Commission Member of the Ohio Cosmetology Board and having filed an annual financial disclosure statement as required by O.R.C. Section 102.02(B), did knowingly file a false statement, to wit: while averring to have six known creditors, did fail to disclose Thomas Noe among them as the source of a 2002 loan for \$39,000.00 that was still owed during the 2004 calendar year. Additionally, Mr. Talbott did fail to disclose Thomas Noe as the source of gifts with an aggregate value of over \$75.00 that were received during the 2004 calendar year, to wit: "Noe Supper Club" dinners at Morton's in Columbus, OH in June and December of 2004...

in violation of section 102.02(D) City Code, Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Complainant: Thomas P. Chieffs
Ohio State Highway Patrol
Ohio State Department of Public Safety
Ohio Ethics Commission
City Code
O.R.C.
Misdemeanor
Felony
1st degree
BADGE NUMBER: 24305/5

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this

10th day of February, 2006

Clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court

By: Lara N. Baker
CLERK / DEPUTY CLERK / NOTARY PUBLIC / PEACE OFFICER



LARA N. BAKER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 CRC

Notary Seal & Expiration Date

ARREST WARRANT

To any law enforcement officer of the State of Ohio:
You are hereby commanded to arrest the above named defendant and bring him/her before the Franklin County Municipal Court without unnecessary delay, to answer to the complaint hereon. WHEN APPLICABLE, IN ACCORDANCE TO CRIMINAL RULE #4, THE WARRANT HAS BEEN ISSUED BEFORE THE DEFENDANT HAS APPEARED AND THE BAIL PROVISION CRIMINAL RULE 46 SHALL APPLY. ARRAIGNMENT COURT IS HELD IN COURTROOM 4C AT 9:00 AM., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

Clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court

State # _____ Control # _____

By _____ DEPUTY DATE _____

Complaint Number
1145299

Issuing Officer

Badge Number

Case No. 06/3631-2

SUMMONS
 WARRANT
 MISDEMEANOR CITATION

Charge: Ethics - Disclosure

Section Number 102.02(D) City Code O.R.C. Offense Date 4/15/05 Offense Time N/A AM PM

Offense Location 8 East Long St., 10th Floor Suspect Cruiser Dist.

Name Talbott H. Douglas
LAST FIRST MIDDLE

Street 151 Chaucer Court

City Worthington State OH Zip 43085

SEX M RACE _____ HGT 5'7" WGT 210 HAIR BR EYES GR
DOB 4/16/64 S.S. # _____ DL / I.D. # _____

SUMMONS: Read Notice #1 on reverse side.
You MUST appear in courtroom 4C or 15C on the date and time indicated. If personally served the Defendant a copy of this Summons on 2/10/06 Signature Lara N. Baker

Type of SUMMONS Service Requested:
 Personal Certified Mail

CITATION: Read Notice #2 on reverse side.
Court appearance is OPTIONAL. You may contest this citation by appearing in COURTROOM 4C or COURTROOM 15C on the date and time indicated.

COURT DATE & TIME
02 24 2006 : : AM PM
MONTH DAY YEAR TIME

X
This is not an admission of guilt. An ARREST WARRANT will be issued if you do not properly respond to this charge.

B01

ORIGINAL/COURT COPY

Franklin County Municipal Court

LORI TYACK

Clerk of Court 375 S. HIGH ST., COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

State of Ohio
County of Franklin
City of Columbus

V: H. Douglas Talbott

DEFENDANT

FILED

2006 FEB 10 PM 2:53

FRANKLIN COUNTY
MUNICIPAL COURT
LORI M. TYACK
TIME STAMP

OTHER JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that the above named defendant, at Franklin County / Columbus, Ohio, on or about the 12th day of April, 2004 ~~03~~ being a public official within the jurisdiction of the Ohio Ethics Commission, to wit: Commission Member of the Ohio Cosmetology Board and having filed an annual financial disclosure statement as required by O.R.C. Section 102.02(B), did knowingly file a false statement, to wit: while averring to have six known creditors, did fail to disclose Thomas Noe among them as the source of a 2002 Loan for \$39,000.00 that was still owed during the 2003 calendar year. Additionally, Mr. Talbott did fail to disclose Thomas Noe as the source of gifts with an aggregate value of over \$75.00 that were received during the 2003 calendar year, to wit: "Noe Supper Club" dinners at Morton's in Columbus, OH in June, September, and December of 2003 ...

in violation of section 102.02(D) City Code Misdemeanor O.R.C. , a Felony of the 1st degree.

Complainant: 5/Lt. H. Taylor
OHIO STATE HIGHWAY PATROL
OHIO STATE INSPECTOR GENERAL
ADDRESS OR AGENCY ASSIGNMENT
PRINT FULL NAME: THOMAS P. CHACE
BADGE NUMBER: 21805

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 10th day of February, 2006
LORI TYACK

Clerk of the Franklin County Municipal Court
By: [Signature]
CLERK / DEPUTY CLERK / NOTARY PUBLIC / PEACE OFFICER



LARA N. BAKER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Has No Expiration Date
Section 147.03 ORC

Notary Seal & Expiration Date

ARREST WARRANT

To any law enforcement officer of the State of Ohio:
You are hereby commanded to arrest the above named defendant and bring him/her before the Franklin County Municipal Court without unnecessary delay, to answer to the complaint hereon. WHEN APPLICABLE, IN ACCORDANCE TO CRIMINAL RULE #4, THE WARRANT HAS BEEN ISSUED BEFORE THE DEFENDANT HAS APPEARED AND THE BAIL PROVISION CRIMINAL RULE 46 SHALL APPLY. ARRAIGNMENT COURT IS HELD IN COURTROOM 4C AT 9:00 AM., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY.

Slate # _____ Control # _____
By _____ DEPUTY DATE _____

Complaint Number: **1145316** Issuing Officer: _____ Badge Number: _____

Case No. 06/3031-3 SUMMONS WARRANT MISDEMEANOR CITATION

Charge: Ethics - Disclosure

Section Number: 102.02(D) City Code O.R.C. Offense Date: 4/12/04 Offense Time: N/A AM PM

Offense Location: 8 East Long St., 10th Floor Suspect Cruiser Dist.: _____

Name: Talbott H. Douglas
Street: 151 Chaucer Court
City: Worthington State: OH Zip: 43085

SEX: M RACE: 4/16/64 HGT: 5'7" WGT: 210 HAIR: BR EYES: GR
DOB: _____ SS.#: _____ DL/ID.#: _____

SUMMONS: Read Notice #1 on reverse side.
You MUST appear in courtroom 4C or 15C on the date and time indicated. I personally served the Defendant a copy of this Summons on 2/10/06 Signature: [Signature]

Type of SUMMONS Service Requested:
 Personal Certified Mail

CITATION: Read Notice #2 on reverse side.
Court appearance is OPTIONAL. You may contest this citation by appearing in COURTROOM 4C COURTROOM 15C on the date and time indicated.

COURT DATE & TIME
02 / 24 / 2006 : AM
MONTH DAY YEAR TIME

This is not an admission of guilt. An ARREST WARRANT will be issued if you do not properly respond to this charge.